Current Listing at www.weather.gov/os/wcm-soo.pdf

Clickable Map: www.stormready.noaa.gov/contact.htm

Last Update:

9/24/2012

National WCM Program Manager

Chris Maier

301-713-0090 x175

NWS Public Affairs Director

Chris Vaccaro

301-713-0622 x150

NOAA/NWS Congressional Liaison

Matthew Borgia

202-482-1939

Eastern Region

Regional WCM Program Manager

Regional SOO/DOH Program Manager
Regional Scientific Services Division Chief
Hydrologic Services Division Chief
Meteorological Services Division Chief
Regional Public Affairs Specialist

Location
Albany, NY

Baltimore, MD/Washington, DC
Baltimore, MD/Washington, DC

Binghamton, NY
Boston, MA
Boston, MA
Boston, MA
Buffalo, NY
Burlington, VT
Caribou, ME
State College, PA
State College, PA
Charleston, WV
Charleston, SC
Cincinnati, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Cleveland, OH
Columbia, SC
Greenville-Spartanburg, SC
Newport, NC
New York City, NY
New York City, NY
Oberlin, OH
Philadelphia, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Portland, ME
Raleigh/Durham, NC
Roanoke, VA
Wakefield, VA
Wilmington, NC

Stn ID

ALY

LWX
ZDC/CWSU
BGM

BOX
NERFC
ZBW/CWSU
BUF

BTV

CAR

CTP
MARFC
RLX

CHS

ILN

OHRFC

CLE

CAE

GSP

MHX

OKX
ZNY/CWSU
ZOB/CWSU
PHI

PBZ

GYX

RAH

RNK

AKQ

ILM

WCM/SCH
Steve DiRienzo
Chris Strong

Dave Nicosia
Glenn Field

Edward Capone

Judy Levan
Scott Whittier
Noelle Runyan
Pete Jung
Patricia Wnek
Faith Borden
Ron Morales

Mary Jo Parker

James Noel
Gary Garnet
Steve Naglic

Anthony Sturey

John Cole
Gary Conte

Joe Miketta

Fred McMullen

John Jensenius
Nick Petro

Phil Hysell

Bill Sammler
Steve Pfaff

John Koch

Jeff Waldstreicher
Kenneth Johnson
Reggina Cabrera
John Guiney

Vacant: Contact NWS Public Affairs Above

SOO/DOH
Warren Snyder
Steve Zubrick

Mike Evans
Joe Dellicarpini
Rob Shedd

David Zaff

Paul Sisson
Todd Foisy

Rich Grumm
Vacant

Jeff Hovis

Frank Alsheimer
Seth Binau

Tom Adams
Robert LaPlante
Michael Cammarata
Larry Lee

Carin Goodall
Jeff Tongue

Matthew Kramar
Matthew Kramar
Dan St. Jean
Jonathan Blaes
Steve Keighton
John Billet

Reid Hawkins

MIC/HIC

Ray O'Keefe
James Lee

Rick Winther
Barbara Watson
Robert Thompson
David Vallee
Scott Reynolds
Vacant

Andrew Nash
Rich Okulski
Bruce Budd

Peter Ahnert
Jamie Casto Bielinski
Michael Emlaw
Kenneth Haydu
Trent Schade(April)
William Comeaux
Kimberly Campbell
Larry Gabric
Richard Bandy
Ross Dickman

Bill Scura

Mark McKinley
Gary Szatkowski
Rich Kane
Hendricus Lulofs
Darin Figurskey
David Wert

Jeff Orrock
Michael Caropolo

631-244-0104

631-244-0131
631-244-0136
631-244-0111
631-244-0121

Telephone

518-435-9568
703 996 2200
703-771-3449
607-770-9531
508-823-1900
508-824-5116
603-879-6326
716-565-0204
802-862-2475
207-492-0180
814-231-2405
814-234-0117
304-746-0173
843-744-1436
937-383-0031
937-383-0430
216-265-2370
803-765-5501
864-848-1332
252-223-5122
631-924-0037

440-774-0364
609-261-6600
412-262-1591
207-688-3216
919-515-8209
540-552-0084
757-899-4200
910-762-4289



http://www.weather.gov/os/wcm-soo.pdf
http://www.stormready.noaa.gov/contact.htm

Southern Reqgion

Regional WCM Program Manager

Regional SOO Program Manager

Regional Scientific Services Division Chief
Chief, Climate, Water and Weather Services Division
Regional Public Affairs Specialist

Location
Albuquerque, NM

Amarillo, TX

Atlanta, GA

Atlanta, GA

Atlanta, GA
Austin/San Antonio, TX
Birmingham, AL
Brownsville, TX
Corpus Christi, TX

El Paso, TX

Fort Worth/Dallas, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Houston/Galveston, TX
Houston/Galveston, TX
Huntsville, AL
Indianapolis, IN
Jackson, MS
Jacksonwville, FL
Jacksonwville, FL

Key West, FL
Knoxville/Tri-Cities, TN
Lake Charles, LA

Little Rock, AR
Lubbock, TX
Melbourne, FL
Memphis, TN
Memphis, TN

Miami, FL

Miami, FL
Midland/Odessa, TX
Mobile, AL

Nashville, TN

New Orleans/Baton Rouge, LA

Slidell, LA
Oklahoma City, OK
San Angelo, TX

San Juan, PR
Shreveport, LA
Tallahassee, FL
Tampa Bay Area, FL
Tulsa, OK

Tulsa, OK

Stn ID
ABQ
ZAB/CWSU
AMA

FFC

SERFC
ZTL/CWSU
EWX

BMX

BRO

CRP

EPZ

FWD
WGRFC
ZFW/CWSU
HGX
ZHU/CWSU
HUN
ZID/CWSU
JAN

JAX
ZIX/CWSU
KEY

MRX

LCH

LZK

LUB

MLB

MEG
ZME/CWSU
MFL
ZMA/CWSU
MAF

MOB

OHX

LIX

LMRFC
OUN

SIT

SIU

SHV

TAE

TBW

TSA

ABRFC

WCM/SCH
Kerry Jones

Kristin Scotten
Barry Gooden
Todd Hamill

Paul Yura

John DeBlock
Barry Goldsmith
John Metz

John Fausett
Mark Fox

Greg Shelton

Dan Reilly
David Nadler

Stephen Wilkinson
Al Sandrik

Jonathan Rizzo
Anthony Cavallucci
Roger Erickson
John Robinson
Jody James

Scott Spratt

Ben Schott

Robert Molleda

vacant

Jeff Garmon
Tom Johnstone
Frank Revitte
Jeff Graschel
Rick Smith
Hector Guerrero
Ernesto Morales
Bill Parker
Jeffry Evans
Daniel Noah

Ed Calianese
James Paul

SOO/DOH
Deirdre Kann

Todd Lindley
Steve Nelson
John Schmidt

Jon Zeitler

Kevin Laws

Doug Butts
Michael Buchanan
Val MacBlain
Gregory Patrick
Robert Corby

Lance Wood
Brian Carcione

Gregg Garrett
Peter Wolf

Andy Devanas
David Hotz
Felix Navejar
Chris Buonanno
Steve Cobb
Dave Sharp
Tom Salem

Jeral Estupinan

Brian Curran
Jeff Medlin
Angela Lese
Mike Koziara
Dave Welch
Dave Andra
Amy McCullough
Gary Votaw
Ken Falk

Todd Lericos
Charles Paxton
Steve Amburn
Eric Jones

Walt Zaleski
Bernard Meisner
Rusty Billingsley
Jud Ladd

Ron Trumbla
MIC/HIC
Shawn Bennett
Jim Reynolds
Jose Garcia
Keith Stellman
vacant

Chip West

Joe Arellano
Jim Stefkovich
Steve Drillette
Scott Cordero
Jesus Haro
Vacant

Tom Donaldson
Tom Amis
Gene Hafele
Roland Nufez
Chris Darden
vacant

Alan Gerard
Stephen Letro
Arnie Michels
Fred R. Johnson
George Matthews
Andy Patrick
Renee Fair
Justin Weaver
Bart Hagemeyer
Jim Belles

Doug Boyette
Pablo Santos
John Wright
Pat Vesper

Jeff Cupo

Larry Vannozzi
Ken Graham

Suzanne Van Cooten

vacant

Steve Lyons
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

Brian LaMarre
Steve Piltz

Bill Lawrence

817-978-1100 x106
817-978-2671
817-978-1300
817-978-1000 x109
817 978-1111 x140
Telephone
505-243-0702
505-856-4691
806-335-1121
770-486-1133
770-486-0028
770-210-7871
830-606-3617
205-664-3010
956-504-1432
361-289-0959
575-589-4088
817-429-2631
817-831-3289
817-858-7523
281-337-5074
281-230-5675
256-890-8503
317-247-2521
601-936-2189
904-741-4370
904-549-1844
305-295-1316
423-586-3771
337-477-5285
501-834-9102
806-745-4260
321-255-0212
901-544-0399
901-368-8528
305-229-4522
305-716-1634
432-563-5006
251-633-6443
615-754-4633
985-649-0357
985-641-4343
405-325-3816
325-944-9445
787-253-4586
318-631-3669
850-942-8833
813-645-2323
918-838-7838
918-832-4109




Central Reqgion

Regional WCM/Meteorological Services Program Manager
Climate, Water and Weather Services Chief
Scientific Services Division Chief

Central Region Public Affairs Specialist

Location
Aberdeen, SD
Bismarck, ND
Cheyenne, WY
Chicago, IL

Chicago, IL
Davenport, IA
Denver/Boulder, CO
Denver/Boulder, CO
Des Moines, IA,
Detroit, Ml

Dodge City, KS
Duluth, MN

Eastern North Dakota, ND
Goodland, KS
Grand Junction, CO
Grand Rapids, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Hastings, NE
Indianapolis, IN
Jackson, KY

Kansas City/Pleasant Hill, MO
Kansas City, MO
Pleasant Hill, MO
LaCrosse, WI
Lincoln, IL
Louisville, KY
Marquette, MI
Milwaukee/Sullivan, WI
Minneapolis, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Chanhassen, MN
North Platte, NE

NC Lower Michigan
Northern Indiana
Omaha, NE
Paducah, KY
Pueblo, CO

Rapid City, SD
Riverton, WY

Sioux Falls, SD
Springfield, MO

St. Louis, MO
Topeka, KS

Wichita, KS

ABR
BIS

CYS
LOT
ZAU/CWSU
DVN
BOU
ZDV/CWSU
DMX
DTX
DDC
DLH
FGF
GLD
GJT
GRR
GRB
GID
IND
JKL
EAX
ZKC/CWSU
MBRFC
ARX
ILX
LMK
MQT
MKX
MPX
ZMP/CWSU
NCRFC
LBF
APX
IWX
OAX
PAH
PUB
UNR
RIW
FSD
SGF
LSX
TOP
ICT

WCM/SCH
David Hintz
John Paul Martin
John Griffith

Jim Allsopp

Donna Dubberke
Robert Glancy

Jeff Johnson
Rich Pollman
Jeff Hutton
Carol Christenson
Greg Gust
Dave Floyd
James Pringle
Jim Maczko
Jeff Last
Michael Moritz
David Tucek
Tony Edwards
Andy Bailey

Kevin Lowe
Todd Shea
Chris Miller
Joe Sullivan
Matthew Zika
Rusty Kapela
Todd Krause

Steve Buan
Teresa Keck
James Keysor
Michael Lewis
Brian Smith
Ricky Shanklin
Tom Magnuson
Susan Sanders
Chris Jones
Todd Heitkamp
Steve Runnels
Jim Kramper
Chad Omitt
Chance Hayes

Jim Keeney
Kim Runk
Peter Browning
Pat Slattery
SOO/DOH
Mike Fowle
Joshua Scheck
Rob Cox

Eric Lenning

Ray Wolf
Eric Thaler

Karl Jungbluth
Greg Mann
Aaron Johnson
Daniel Miller
Brad Bramer
Albert Pietrycha
Michael Meyers
Thomas Turnage
Eugene Brusky
Rick Ewald

John Kwiatkowski
Ed Ray

Suzanne Fortin

Tom Gurss

Dan Baumgardt
Lyle Barker

Ted Funk

Mike Dutter
Jeff Craven
Tom Hultquist

Mike DeWeese
John Stoppkotte
Justin Arnott
Jeff Logsdon
Dan Nietfeld

Pat Spoden

Paul Wolyn
Matthew Bunkers
Brett McDonald
Phil Schumacher
David Gaede
Ron Przybylinski
George Phillips
Ken Cook

MIC/HIC
James Scarlett

Jeff Savadel
Steven Apfel

Ed Fenelon
Kevin Fryar
Steve Kuhl
Nezette Rydell
Bill Bobb

Brenda Brock
Richard Wagenmaker
Larry Ruthi
Michael Stewart
Mark Frazier
Scott Mentzer
vacant

Daniel Cobb
Gary Austin
Steve Eddy
Daniel McCarthy
Shawn Harley
Julie Adolphson
Rich Webber
Steve Predmore
Glenn Lussky
Ernest Goetsch
John Gordon
Robin Turner
Stephen Brueske
Daniel Luna

Phil Poyner
Pedro Restrepo
Ryan Knutsvig
Bruce Smith
Michael Sabones
James Meyer
Beverly Poole
Jennifer Stark
David Carpenter
Kevin Lynott
Sally Pavlow-Johnson
William Davis
Wes Browning
Ken Harding
Suzanne Fortin

816-268-3141
816-268-3140
816-268-3110
816 268-3135
Telephone

605-225-5547
701-250-4224
307-772-2468
815-834-0651
630-906-8291
563-386-3976
303-494-3210
303-651-4263
515-270-4501
248-625-3309
620-225-6514
218-729-0651
701-772-0693
785-899-2360
970-243-7007
616-949-0643
920-494-5845
402-462-2127
317-856-0361
606-666-2560
816-540-5147
913-254-8455
816-540-5151
608-784-8275
217-732-4029
502-969-8842
906-475-5782
262-965-5061
612-361-6670
651-463-5533
952-361-6650
308-532-4936
517-731-3384
574-834-1104
402-359-2394
270-744-6440
719-948-9429
605-341-9271
307-857-3898
605-330-4247
417-863-1456
636-447-1876
785-232-1493
316-942-8483




Western Region

Regional WCM Program Manager

Regional SOO/DOH Program Manager
Hydrologic and Climate Services Division Chief
Regional Public Affairs Specialist

Location
Billings, MT
Boise, ID

Elko, NV

Eureka, CA
Flagstaff, AZ
Glasgow, MT
Great Falls, MT
Las Vegas, NV
Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Medford, OR
Missoula, MT
Oakland, CA
Pendleton, OR
Phoenix, AZ
Pocatello/Idaho Falls, ID
Portland, OR
Portland, OR
Reno, NV
Sacramento, CA
Sacramento, CA
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
San Diego, CA

San Francisco Bay Area, CA

San Joaquin Valley
Seattle/Tacoma, WA
Seattle/Tacoma, WA
Spokane, WA

Tucson, AZ

*on duty as of 10/1/12

Stn ID
BYZ

BOI

LKN

EKA

FGZ

GGW

TFX

VEF

LOX
ZLA/CWSU
MFR

MSO
ZOA/CWSU
PDT

PSR

PIH

PQR
NWRFC
REV

STO
CNRFC
SLC

CBRFC
ZLC/CWSU
SGX

MTR

HNX

SEW
ZSE/CWSU
OTX

TWC

WCM/SCH

Tom Frieders

Jay Breidenbach
Michael Fitzsimmons
Troy Nicolini

George Howard
Tanja Fransen

Chris Foltz*

vacant

Eric Boldt

Ryan Sandler
Marty Whitmore

Dennis Hull

Ken Waters

Vern Preston
Tyree Wilde

Joe Intermill

Chris Smallcomb*
Vacant

Alan Haynes
Kevin Barjenbruch
Kevin Werner

Alex Tardy

Logan Johnson
James Brotherton
Ted Buehner

Andy Brown*
Kenneth Drozd

SOO/DOH

Marc Singer
Tim Barker
Donald Dumont
Mel Nordquist
Andrew Taylor
Bill Martin
David Bernhardt
Stanley Czyzyk
Dave Danielson

Mike Stavish
Chris Gibson

Mary Wister
Doug Green
Dean Hazen
Bill Schneider
Andrew Wood
David Myrick
Bill Rasch

Eric Strem
Randy Graham
Andy Wood

Ivory Small
Warren Blier
Paul Iniguez
Kirby Cook

Ron Miller
J.J. Brost

Jeff Lorens

Andy Edman
David Brandon
Matt Ocana
MIC/HIC

Keith Meier

Bob Diaz

Greg Barnhardt
Nancy Dean
Brian Klimowski
Ben Moyer
Michael Mercer
Michael Staudenmaier
Mark Jackson
Peter Felsch
John Lovegrove
Bruce Bauck

Ken Venske

Mike Vescio
Gary Woodall
Rick Dittman
Steve Todd
Harold Opitz

Jon Mittelstadt
Dan Keeton
Robert Hartmann
Larry Dunn
Michelle Schmidt
Scott Carpenter
Roger Pierce
Kevin Baker
Steven Mendenhall
Brad Colman
John Werth

John Livingston
Glen Sampson

801-524-4000
801-524-5131
801-524-5137
801 524-5692
Telephone

406-652-0851
208-334-9860
775-738-3018
707-443-6484
928 556-9161
406-228-2850
406-453-2081
702-263-9744
805-988-6614
661-265-8340
541-773-1067
406-329-4841
510-745-3425
541-276-7832
602-275-0073
208-233-0834
503-261-9247
503-326-7401
775-673-8107
916-979-3041
916-979-3056
801-524-5113
801-524-5130
801-320-2588
858-675-8700
831-656-1727
559-584-0583
206-526-6095
253-351-3402
509-244-0110
520-670-5156




Alaska Region

Regional WCM Program Manager Jeff Osiensky 907-271-5132
Regional SOO Program Manager Gene Petrescu 907-271-5127
Hydrologic Services Division, HIC Chief Robin Radlein 907-266-5151
Regional Public Affairs Specialist Audrey Rubel 907 271-4767
Anchorage AFC Sam Albanese Jim Nelson Robert Hopkins 907-266-5117
Anchorage ZAN/CWSU Kristine Nelson 907-269-1245
Anchorage APRFC Scott Lindsey” Dave Streubel Robin Radlein* 907-266-5151
Fairbanks AFG John Lingaas Melissa Kreller Tony Hall 907-458-3712
Juneau AJK Joel Curtis Carl Dierking Tom Ainsworth 907-790-6800
Palmer WCATWC Paul Huang Paul Whitmore” 907-745-4212
Anchorage AAWU No WCM Nathan Eckstein Don Moore 907-266-5112

Pacific Region

Regional WCM Program Manager Chris Brenchley 808-532-6414
Regional Hydrologist Kevin Kodama 808-973-5276
Acting Regional Public Affairs Specialist Matt Ocana 808-973-6411
Honolulu Forecast Office Director of Operations Tom Evans 808-973-5273
Location Stn ID WCM/SCH/TWSO SOO/DOH MIC/HIC/SIC Telephone
Honolulu, HI HFO Michael Cantin Robert Ballard Ray Tanabe 808-973-5272
Honolulu, HI ITIC Laura Kong, Director 808-532-6423

Ewa Beach, HI PTWC Stuart Weinstein® Charles “Chip” McCreery® 808-689-8207x301
Tiyan, Guam PGUM Charles "Chip" Guard Roger Edson Genevieve Miller 671-472-0950
Pago Pago, American Samoa NSTU Vacant Vacant Akapo Akapo 684-699-9130

National Climatic Data Center
Asheville, NC Stuart Hinson 828-271-4437
Asheville, NC William Angel Storm Data Editor 828-271-4459

National Centers for Environmental Prediction

Location Stn ID WCM/SCH/TWSO SOO/DOH Telephone

Miami, FL TPC Dan Brown Chris Landsea 305-229-4463

Camp Springs, MD HPC Wallace Hogsett Dave Novak 301-763-7306

Camp Spring, MD OPC Matt Glazewski Joseph Sienkiewicz 301-763-8097
Kansas City, MO AWC M. Pat Murphy Bruce Entwistle 816-584-7237
Norman, OK SPC Gregory Carbin Steve Weiss 405-325-2080

'HIC: Hydrologist in Charge WCM: Warning Coordination Meteorlogist SCH: Service Coordination Hydrologist

2SCH: Service Coordination Hydrologist SOO: Science Operations Officer DOH: Development and Operations Hydrologist
3sIC: Scientist-in-Charge MIC: Meteorologist in Charge

“Tsunami Warning and Science Officer
Send changes to Melody.Magnhus@noaa.gov
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